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GARY LIPPOLD and JANE  

MURPHY and THE CITY OF   

STURGIS, a South Dakota  

Municipal Corporation, 

 Appellees, 

  vs. 

 

MEADE COUNTY BOARD OF 

COMMISSIONERS, ALAN AKER, 

BOB BERTOLOTTO, ROBERT 

HEIDGERKEN, GALEN 

NEIDERWERDER and LINDA 

RAUSCH, 

 Appellants, 

 and 

 

BUFFALO CHIP CAMPGROUND, LLC, 

 Intervenor and Appellant. 

 

 

Mr. Jack H. Hieb   (FOR APPELLANTS MEADE CO. 

Mr. Zachary W. Peterson   COMMISSIONERS, ALAN AKER, 

Richardson, Wyly, Wise    BOB BERTOLOTTO, ROBERT 

  Sauck & Hieb, LLP   HEIDGERKEN, GALEN 

PO Box 1030   NEIDERWERDER & LINDA 

Aberdeen SD  57402-1030   RAUSCH) 

PH: 225-6310 

jhieb@rwwsh.com  

zpeterson@rwwsh.com  

 

Mr. Kent R. Hagg      (FOR APPELLANT BUFFALO CHIP 

Mr. John Stanton Dorsey      CAMPGROUND, LLC) 

Whiting, Hagg, Hagg, 

   Dorsey & Hagg, LLP 

PO Box 8008 

Rapid City SD  57709-8008 

PH: 348-1125 

Kent.hagg@amatteroflaw.com  

John.dorsey@amatteroflaw.com  
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Mr. Mark F. Marshall    (FOR APPELLEES GARY 

Bangs, McCullen, Butler,     LIPPOLD. 

   Foye & Simmons 

PO Box 2670 

Rapid City SD 57709-2670 

PH: 343-1040 

mmarshall@bangsmccullen.com  

 

Mr. Gregory J. Barnier   (FOR APPELLEE CITY OF 

Sturgis City Attorney    STURGIS) 

1040 Second Street 

Sturgis SD  57785 

PH: 347-4422 

Gbarnier09@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Thomas H. Frieberg   (FOR AMICUS CURIAE SOUTH  

Frieberg, Nelson & Ask    DAKOTA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE) 

Attorneys at Law 

PO Box 511 

Beresford SD  57004-0511 

PH: 763-2107 

tfrieberg@frieberglaw.com  

 

The Honorable Jerome A. Eckrich, III (CIV 15-94) 

Fourth Judicial Circuit    

Meade County  
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